ADMISSION SCHEDULE - FALL 2025
ROUND 01

Apply Now 31st July 2025

APTITUDE TEST 25TH AUGUST 2025
ANNOUNCEMENT OF APTITUDE TEST 27TH AUGUST 2025

RESULTS 29TH AUGUST - 31ST AUGUST
INTERVIEW DATES 2025

ANNOUNCEMENT OF MERIT LIST 2ND SEPTEMBER 2025

INTAKE PERIODS
1. Newports Institute of Communications & Economics follows a bi-annual admissions system with two
intakes per academic year, namely Fall and Spring.
2. The Fall intake begins tentatively in August, and the Spring intake begins tentatively in January.

APPLICATION PROCESS
1. Prospective students are required to apply for admissions through the designated Admissions Portal,
which can be accessed on the official Newports Institute website or Apply Now
2. The Admissions Portal will be open for a specified period for each intake. The opening and closing
dates will be clearly communicated on the institute’s website and other relevant platforms.

DOCUMENT ASSESSMENT
1. Once the application period ends, the admissions department will assess the submitted applications
and supporting documents.
2. Applicants will be notified about the acceptance or rejection of their applications via email or any
other official communication channel within a specified timeframe.

APTITUDE TEST
1. Candidates who successfully pass the initial application and document assessment stage will be
provided with the dates for the Aptitude Test.
2. The Aptitude Test will assess the applicants’ general aptitude, subject knowledge, and other relevant
skills.
3. The test dates will be communicated to the eligible candidates through email or other official means.
4. The test results will be shared with the candidates within a reasonable period after the test.


https://newports.edu.pk/apply-now/
https://newports.edu.pk/apply-now/

INTERVIEW

1. Candidates who clear the Aptitude Test will be invited for an interview.

2. Theinterview process aims to evaluate the candidate’s personal qualities, communication skills, and
motivation for joining Newports Institute.

3. Theinterview dates and details will be communicated to the shortlisted candidates via email or
other official communication channels.

4. The final selection will be based on the combined performance of the candidate in the Aptitude Test
and the interview.

SCHOLARSHIPS & FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

1. Newports Institute encourages students to apply for scholarships and financial assistance.
2. Detailed information regarding available scholarships, eligibility criteria, and the application process
will be provided on the institute’s website and other relevant platforms.
3. Applicants are required to submit the necessary documents and complete the scholarship
application within the specified deadline.
4. The scholarship committee will evaluate the applications and notify the selected candidates.
Note: The Admissions Schedule policy will be in compliance with the guidelines and regulations set forth by
the Higher Education Commission (HEC) of Pakistan. Any changes or updates to the admissions process will
be communicated through official channels and platforms.

2025-2026
Per
Program Progra.\m Admission Credit Total. Total Total
S.No Duration Credit Semester
Name fee Hour Package
(Years) Hours Charges
Rate
1 BBA 4 25,000 4,500 132 40000 659000

2 BBA 2 25,000 4,500 69 20000 355500




BS
Accounti
ng &
Finance

25,000

4,500

134

40000

668000

B.COM

25,000

3,500

132

40000

527000

BS
Compute
r Science

25,000

4,500

136

40000

677000

BS
Software
Engineeri
ng

25,000

4,500

136

40000

677000

ADP in
Bsuiness
Administ
ration

20,000

3,000

66

20000

238000

ADP in
Commer
ce

20,000

3,000

66

20000

238000

ADP in
Compute
r Science

20,000

3,000

72

20000

256000

10

ADP
Digital
Marketin
g

20,000

3,000

66

20000

238000




11

ADP
Business
Analytics

20,000

3,000

66

20000

238000

12

ADP
Entrepre
neurship

20,000

3,000

66

20000

238000

13

ADP
Database
Managm
ent

20,000

3,000

72

20000

256000

14

ADP
Web
Develop
ment

20,000

3,000

72

20000

256000

15

ADP
Artificial
Intelligen
ce

20,000

3,000

72

20000

256000

16

MBA

1.5

25,000

6,000

30

15000

225000

17

MBA

25,000

6,000

60

20000

405000

Note:

e Admission Fees is charged once at the time of Admission.
o Semester Charges are charged at Rs. 5,000/- each semester.
e The institute holds the right to revise the tuition fees




