ADMISSION SCHEDULE – FALL 2025 ROUND 01

<u>Apply Now</u> 31st July 2025

APTITUDE TEST 25TH AUGUST 2025

ANNOUNCEMENT OF APTITUDE TEST 27TH AUGUST 2025

RESULTS 29TH AUGUST – 31ST AUGUST

INTERVIEW DATES 2025

ANNOUNCEMENT OF MERIT LIST 2ND SEPTEMBER 2025

INTAKE PERIODS

- 1. Newports Institute of Communications & Economics follows a bi-annual admissions system with two intakes per academic year, namely Fall and Spring.
- 2. The Fall intake begins tentatively in August, and the Spring intake begins tentatively in January.

APPLICATION PROCESS

- 1. Prospective students are required to apply for admissions through the designated Admissions Portal, which can be accessed on the official Newports Institute website or **Apply Now**
- 2. The Admissions Portal will be open for a specified period for each intake. The opening and closing dates will be clearly communicated on the institute's website and other relevant platforms.

DOCUMENT ASSESSMENT

- 1. Once the application period ends, the admissions department will assess the submitted applications and supporting documents.
- 2. Applicants will be notified about the acceptance or rejection of their applications via email or any other official communication channel within a specified timeframe.

APTITUDE TEST

- 1. Candidates who successfully pass the initial application and document assessment stage will be provided with the dates for the Aptitude Test.
- 2. The Aptitude Test will assess the applicants' general aptitude, subject knowledge, and other relevant skills.
- 3. The test dates will be communicated to the eligible candidates through email or other official means.
- 4. The test results will be shared with the candidates within a reasonable period after the test.

INTERVIEW

- 1. Candidates who clear the Aptitude Test will be invited for an interview.
- 2. The interview process aims to evaluate the candidate's personal qualities, communication skills, and motivation for joining Newports Institute.
- 3. The interview dates and details will be communicated to the shortlisted candidates via email or other official communication channels.
- 4. The final selection will be based on the combined performance of the candidate in the Aptitude Test and the interview.

SCHOLARSHIPS & FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

- 1. Newports Institute encourages students to apply for scholarships and financial assistance.
- 2. Detailed information regarding available scholarships, eligibility criteria, and the application process will be provided on the institute's website and other relevant platforms.
- 3. Applicants are required to submit the necessary documents and complete the scholarship application within the specified deadline.
- 4. The scholarship committee will evaluate the applications and notify the selected candidates.

Note: The Admissions Schedule policy will be in compliance with the guidelines and regulations set forth by the Higher Education Commission (HEC) of Pakistan. Any changes or updates to the admissions process will be communicated through official channels and platforms.

2025-2026

S.No	Program Name	Program Duration (Years)	Admission fee	Per Credit Hour Rate	Total Credit Hours	Total Semester Charges	Total Package
1	ВВА	4	25,000	4,500	132	40000	659000
2	BBA	2	25,000	4,500	69	20000	355500

3	BS Accounti ng & Finance	4	25,000	4,500	134	40000	668000
4	B.COM	4	25,000	3,500	132	40000	527000
5	BS Compute r Science	4	25,000	4,500	136	40000	677000
6	BS Software Engineeri ng	4	25,000	4,500	136	40000	677000
7	ADP in Bsuiness Administ ration	2	20,000	3,000	66	20000	238000
8	ADP in Commer ce	2	20,000	3,000	66	20000	238000
9	ADP in Compute r Science	2	20,000	3,000	72	20000	256000
10	ADP Digital Marketin g	2	20,000	3,000	66	20000	238000

11	ADP Business Analytics	2	20,000	3,000	66	20000	238000
12	ADP Entrepre neurship	2	20,000	3,000	66	20000	238000
13	ADP Database Managm ent	2	20,000	3,000	72	20000	256000
14	ADP Web Develop ment	2	20,000	3,000	72	20000	256000
15	ADP Artificial Intelligen ce	2	20,000	3,000	72	20000	256000
16	МВА	1.5	25,000	6,000	30	15000	225000
17	МВА	2	25,000	6,000	60	20000	405000

Note:

- Admission Fees is charged once at the time of Admission.
- Semester Charges are charged at Rs. 5,000/- each semester.
- The institute holds the right to revise the tuition fees